

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1347 of 2016****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15939 of 2013****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12349 of 2016****In****LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1347 of 2016**

=====

JETPUR NAVGADH NAGARPALIKA....Appellant(s)**Versus****RAMJIBHAI NATHABHAI VAGHELA & 18....Respondent(s)**

=====

Appearance:**MR BHAVESH P TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR RR TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1****ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 16****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 16 - 19**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH REDDY**and****HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI****Date : 20/01/2017****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH REDDY)****Issue NOTICE to the respondents returnable on 03.03.2017.**

Till then implementation of judgment dated 30.09.2016 passed by the learned Single Judge in Special Civil Application No.15939 of 2013, as prayed for in Civil Application No.12349 of 2016, stands stayed.

(R. SUBHASH REDDY, CJ)

karim

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J.)