

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1347 of 2016****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15939 of 2013****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12349 of 2016****In****LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1347 of 2016**

=====

JETPUR NAVGADH NAGARPALIKA....Appellant(s)

Versus

RAMJIBHAI NATHABHAI VAGHELA & 18....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BHAVESH P TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR RR TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 16

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 16 - 19

MR BIPIN I MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 2 , 4 - 15

MR VICKY B MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 2 , 4 - 15

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 16 - 19

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH
REDDY**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI**Date : 07/04/2017****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH REDDY)**

S.O to 29.06.2017. Interim relief granted earlier
to continue till then.

(R. SUBHASH REDDY, CJ)

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J.)

Pravin