

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1347 of 2016****In SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15939 of 2013**

=====

JETPUR NAVGADH NAGARPALIKA....Appellant(s)

Versus

RAMJIBHAI NATHABHAI VAGHELA & 18....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BHAVESH P TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR RR TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 16

MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL, ASST GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
Respondent(s) No. 16 - 19

MR BIPIN I MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 15

MR VICKY B MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 2 , 4 - 15

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 16 - 19

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE M.R. SHAH**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 27/11/2017**ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE M.R. SHAH)**

Admit. Shri Bipin Mehta, learned advocate waives service of notice of admission on behalf of private respondents. Shri Dhawan Jayswal, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice of admission on behalf of respondent State authorities.

(M.R. SHAH, J.)

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J.)

divya