

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1347 of 2016
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/15939/2013**

With

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1062 of 2017
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12030 of 2013**

With

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1429 of 2017
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8613 of 2010**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025 In
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1429 of 2017
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8613 of 2010**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025 In
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1429 of 2017
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8613 of 2010**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 3 of 2025 In
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1429 of 2017
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8613 of 2010**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 4 of 2025
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 3 of 2025 In
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1429 of 2017
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8613 of 2010**

With

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1430 of 2017
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13083 of 2009**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025 In
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1430 of 2017
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13083 of 2009**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025 In
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1430 of 2017
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13083 of 2009**

=====

JETPUR NAVGADH NAGARPALIKA

Versus

RAMJIBHAI NATHABHAI VAGHELA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BHAVESH P TRIVEDI(2731) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR RR TRIVEDI(941) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES for the
Respondent(s) No. 10,13,8

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 16,17,18,19

MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,11,12,14,15,2,4,5,6,7,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 07/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

At the request of Ms. Vaishnavi Verma, learned Assistant
Government Pleader, as a last chance, re-list on **16.04.2026**.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA, J.)

(J. L. ODEDRA, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR